RESOLUTION NO. 25-1997

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAKE FOREST PARK, WASHINGTON, ADOPTING A CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN UPDATE FOR 2025 - 2030

WHEREAS, the 2025-26 biennial budget includes expenditures outlined in the 6-Year 2025-2030 Capital Improvement Plan ("CIP"); and

WHEREAS, the biennial budget ordinance does not itself adopt the CIP; and

WHEREAS, the 2025-2030 CIP includes several new and refined projects that are consistent with the adopted 2024 Comprehensive Plan and its goals, which provides additional focus and direction for City capital investments; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Lake Forest Park, as follows:

<u>Section 1. CIP ADOPTED</u>. The City Council of the City of Lake Forest Park hereby adopts the 2025-2030 Capital Improvement Plan, attached hereto as Exhibit A, and reserves the right to amend it from time to time.

<u>Section 2. CORRECTIONS.</u> The City Clerk is authorized to make necessary corrections to this resolution including, but not limited to, the correction of scrivener's/clerical errors, references, ordinance numbering, section/subsection numbers and any references thereto.

PASSED BY A MAJORITY VOTE of the members of the Lake Forest Park City Council this 13th day of February, 2025.

	APPROVED:	
ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:	Thomas French Mayor	
Matt McLean City Clerk	<u> </u>	

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL: RESOLUTION NO.:



Resolution No. Page 2 of 2